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By signing the enrolment form and enrolling your child in the SENIOR Elite Generation Extension Program, you are
acknowledging that you have received, read and understand the information contained in our Terms and Conditions,
Fees and Charges, Code of Conduct and this Elite Program information sheet. Please read all Documents carefully
before signing your enrolment form and SENIOR Elite Generation Extension Program Agreement form. Please keep a
copy of these these documents for future reference:

The SENIOR Elite Generation Extension Program is an intensive program designed for dancers aged 14+ wanting to take their
dancing to a higher level. Age 14+ is a recommendation only and final approval to join any Elite Level outside of these ages will
be with the agreement of the Principal & Studio Manager only. The most appropriate Elite Level for each student in 2026 will be
based primarily on ability (not age). The program is designed to allow students to undertake 8 or 12 hours in 2026 on any days
from the below timetable allowing greater class selection, timetable flexibility and the ability to provide rest and recovery periods
that suit during the week (or even have your weekend free!). Note that at least 1 x ballet class and 1 x jazz class are required to be
undertaken weekly. Elite classes, with the exception of Senior Elite Musical Theatre and/or Elite/Open Tap, are only available to
students enrolled in the full program No part programs will be offered.

A Registration/Enrolment fee of $50 is applicable this will be automatically direct debited to your nominated Worldpay account
upon receipt of your agreement form.

This information document includes any additional Terms and Conditions that specifically relate to this Program which should be
read in conjunction with our standard Terms and Conditions.

1. SENIOR ELITE GENERATION EXTENSION CLASS TIMETABLE
MONDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
4.30 - 8.00 4.30 - 8.30 4.30-9.15

4.30 - 6.30 Senior Elite Ballet/Pre 4.30 - 6.30 Senior Elite Ballet 4.30 - 5.30 Senior Elite Acro
Elementary

6.30 - 7.30 Senior Elite Pointe 6.30 - 7.30 Senior Elite Jazz 5.30 - 6.30 Senior Elite Technique
7.30 - 8.30 Senior Elite Musical Theatre | 7.30 - 8.30 Senior Elite/Open Pilates 6.30 - 7.30 Senior Elite Heels/Jazz
7.30 - 8.30 Senior Elite Contemporary
THURSDAY BONUS CLASSES (DO NOT COUNT TOWARD HOURS)

8.30 - 9.15 NGTT Next Generation 8.30 - 9.15 Elite/Open Tap 8.30 - 9.15 Senior Elite Hip Hop
Teachers Training

NOTE. Students must be deemed as ready for the Ballet Intensive (Pointe) class by their teachers, and will require a
physiotherapy assessment prior to joining. If Senior Elite students are undertaking pointe they are required to attend the
Monday ballet class prior the pointe class. The Ballet Pointe class counts towards Elite hours.

2. 2026 BONUS CLASSES

(a) All Senior Elite Students for 2026 can select a bonus one Senior Elite class per week at no additional charge.

(b) All Senior Elite Students can elect to join the Next Generation Teachers Training Program (NGTT) Elite/Open Tap class OR
the Senior Elite Hip Hop class (all held 8:30-9:15 Thursday. These classes do not count towards the 8 or 12 hour normal program
and are offered at no additional charge.

3. SENIOR ELITE GENERATION EXTENSION PACKAGES AND PRICING 2026
NOTE: A 20% discount applies to any second student enrolled into any Elite Generation Extension Program with discount
applied to the lower or equal value. All prices shown include GST.

(a) Pricing Excluding Troupes and Solos

8 x hours of SENIOR Elite Generation classes per week (plus bonus classes)

$1750 per term (Note the same classes should be undertaken each week)

Students may add additional hours from the Senior Elite Generation Program which will be charged at $120 per hour per term.
Other classes selected from our normal timetable will be charged at the normal timetable rate.
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12 x hours of SENIOR Elite Generation classes per week (plus bonus classes)

$2150 per term (Note the same classes should be undertaken each week)

Students may add additional hours from the Senior Elite Generation Program above 12 hours which will be charged at $120
per hour per term. Other classes selected from our normal timetable will be charged at the normal timetable rate.

(b) Pricing Including Troupes/no solos (Troupes by Invitation Only)

Pricing includes any additional classes required for troupe external performances that may arise but does not include any
participation charges from any external event organiser. A single $99 Troupe administration/registration fee (per student) will
be charged to your Worldpay direct debit account upon acceptance of any troupe invitation. This fee contributes towards
costume sizing & sourcing/sorting, class planning & choreography, music licencing fees, teacher attendance at competitions
and any end of year trophies.

8 x hours of SENIOR Elite Generation classes per week plus Competition Troupes (plus bonus classes)

$1950 per term

Students may add additional hours from the Senior Elite Generation Program (up to 11 hours) which will be charged at $120
per hour per term. Other classes selected from our normal timetable will be charged at the normal timetable rate.

12 x hours of SENIOR Elite Generation classes per week plus Competition Troupes (plus bonus classes)

$2350 per term

Students may add additional hours from the Senior Elite Generation Program above 12 hours which will be charged at $120
per hour per term. Other classes selected from our normal timetable will be charged at the normal timetable rate.

(c) Pricing Including Troupe and Competition 2026 Soloist

(Troupe & Solo competition classes are by Invitation only)

Pricing includes 1 x shared solo lesson per week and troupes. Fees include any additional classes required for external troupe
performances that may arise but does not include any participation charges from any external event organiser. A single $99
Troupe administration/registration fee (per student) will be charged to your Worldpay direct debit account upon acceptance of
any troupe invitation. This fee contributes towards costume sizing & sourcing/sorting, class planning & choreography, music
licencing fees, teacher attendance at competitions and any end of year trophies.

8 x hours of SENIOR Elite Generation classes per week plus Competition Troupes and Shared Solo Classes (plus
bonus classes)

$2100 per term

Students may add additional hours from the Senior Elite Generation Program which will be charged at $120 per hour per term.
Other classes selected from our normal timetable will be charged at the normal timetable rate.

12 x hours of SENIOR Elite Generation classes per week plus Competition Troupes and Shared Solo Classes (plus
bonus classes)

$2500 per term

Note that Elite students do not pay any additional fees where new choreography and additional classes are required to be
scheduled. Students may add additional hours from the Senior Elite Generation Program which will be charged at $120 per
hour per term. Other classes selected from our normal timetable will be charged at the normal timetable rate.

4. SENIOR ELITE GENERATION EXTENSION PROGRAM UNIFORM AND GROOMING
(not included in program pricing)

GIRLS

Black zip front Leotard (compulsory for ballet classes)

Theatrical Pink Ballet Tights (compulsory for ballet classes)

Black Next Gen rollband Shorts, double jet shorts or black NGDS bike shorts (for all jazz classes)

Elite Generation Extension Program T-Shirt

Elite Generation Extension Program Hoodie

Pink Ballet Shoes, Tan Jazz Shoes, Capezio %2 shoes, Knee Pads

Black Hi-Top shoes for hip hop

Crop sets may be worn for technique, intensive & acro classes

Hair should be in a neat bun for all classes with the exception of Hip Hop where hair can be in a ponytail
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BOYS

Next Gen singlet top

Black Next Gen Drawstring Shorts

Elite Generation Extension Program T-Shirt

Elite Generation Extension Program Hoodie

Black Ballet Shoes, Black Jazz Shoes, Capezio %2 shoes, Knee Pads
Hair should be neatly combed

5. CONCERT PARTICIPATION & CONCERT COSTUMES

Annual Concert Costumes will be limited as much as possible to reduce this commitment for families. If however they are
enrolled in other timetabled classes outside of the program then they will require costumes for these classes. The number of
costumes will be dependent on what classes students undertake per week. Note that black jazz shoes may be required for
some routines but this will be confirmed closer to concert dates.

6. ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO SENIOR ELITE GENERATION EXTENSION
PROGRAM ENROLMENT

(a) If you enroll in the SENIOR Elite Generation Extension Program you are agreeing to a 12 month
minimum contract for 2026, over 4 Terms.

(b) If for any reason the dancer does not complete the program, a full year of fees will still remain payable.

(c) Annual Invoices will be issued for Elite Generation Extension Program (and any additional timetabled
classes) prior to the end of 2024. Payment plans will be made available over the 2026 full calendar year
with payments debited either quarterly, monthly, fortnightly or weekly commencing in January 2026. If you
have other children enrolled in normal timetabled classes these can be added to the annual invoice/
payment plan upon request.

(d) A signed SENIOR Elite Generation Extension Program agreement is required to confirm enrolment in the
Program with Worldpay direct debit activation valid to complete the enrolment.

(e) Please refer to our Terms and Condition Document which also relates to the SENIOR Elite Generation
Extension Program and other Timetabled classes.
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